
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

A F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z AA

School Jurisdiction Trash Collection # Scheduled By
User 

Groups
Maint. 
Respon.

#
Maint. 
Respon.

# Scheduled By
User 

Groups
Maint. 
Respon.

#  Scheduled By
User 
Group

Maint. 
Respon.

# Scheduled By
User 

Groups
Maint. 
Respon.

Track Scheduled By

Carver Elementary Wendell WC 2 Town Town Town/ WC 2
WC (1) 

WCPSS (1)
1 Town

Town / 
WCPSS

1 Town Town/WC Walking w/lights Comm Schools

Fox Road 
Elementary

Raleigh WC 1 Comm Schools WC 2 WC (2) 1 Comm Schools WC Walking Comm Schools

Fuquay‐Varina 
Elementary

Fuquay‐Varina WC 1 Comm Schools WC 3
WC (2) 

WCPSS (1)
1 Comm Schools WC 1 Comm Schools WC 1 Comm Schools WC

Penny Road 
Elementary

Cary WCPSS 1 Comm Schools WC 2
WC (1) 

WCPSS (1)
1 Comm Schools WC Walking Comm Schools

Swift Creek 
Elementary

WC WCPSS 2 WC (2) 1 Comm Schools WC 1 Comm Schools WC Walking Comm Schools

Vance Elementary WC WC 2
WC (1) 

WCPSS (1)
1 Comm Schools WC 1 Comm Schools WC Walking Comm Schools

Wildwood Forest 
Elementary

Raleigh WCPSS 1 Comm Schools WC 2 WCPSS (2) 2 Comm Schools
WC (1) / 
WCPSS (1)

Walking Comm Schools

Willow Springs 
Elementary

WC WCPSS 1 Comm Schools WC 1 WC (1) 1 Comm Schools WC Walking Comm Schools

Totals 7 16 4 9 11

NOTES:
Town 
WC
NWCBA 
WCPSS 
L4
CoR
ToA 
ToC
ToFV
ToHS
ToR
ToW
ToWF
ToZ

Wake County & Wake County Public Schools Summary of  Joint Use School Park Sites Data
Revision: 6‐3‐20 Softball / Baseball  Playground 

Equip
Open Play Area TrackVolleyball Court Multipurpose Fields
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AB AC AD AE AF AG AH AI AJ AK AL AM AN AO AP AQ AR AS AT AU AV AW AX

User 
Groups

Maint. 
Respon.

Irrigation 
System or 
plumbing

Maint. Respon. # Scheduled By
User 

Groups
Maint. 
Respon.

# Scheduled by
User 

Groups
Maint. 
Respon.

Concession/ 
Restroom

Scheduled By
Custodial 
Respon.

Maint. 
Respon.

Shelter Scheduled By
Maint. 
Respon.

#
Maint. 
Respon.

Fiscal Respon.
Other 

Elements

WC Yes WC 4 Town
Town / 
WCPSS

1 ?? Shared

WC 1 Comm Schools WC Yes Comm Schools WC 1 ?? Shared

1 Comm Schools WC Yes Comm Schools WC 2 ?? Shared
Trail / 
Decks

WC Yes ‐ Inactive WC 1 Comm Schools WC Yes Comm Schools WC WC Yes Comm Schools WC 2 ?? Shared

WC Yes WC 2 Comm Schools WC 1 Comm Schools WC Yes Comm Schools WC Yes Comm Schools WC 1 ?? WC

WC Yes WC 2 Comm Schools WC / WCPSS Yes Comm Schools WC 1 ?? WC

WC 1 ?? WCPSS
Trail / 
Bridge

WC 1 Comm Schools WC Yes Comm Schools WC 1 ?? Shared

10 2 11 8 8 10 2

Outdoor Basketball Courts Concession/ Restroom Shelters OthIrrigation Systems Drive Access & Parking k Tennis Court
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AY

Maint. 
Respon.

??

??

her Elemen


